

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/2/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
	DUCER			mouto notaer in nea er er	CONTACT						
Kei	mmons Wilson Insurance Group LL	С									
	00 W Trail Lake Dr #100				(A/C, No, Ext): 901-340-0000 (A/C, No): 901-340-0000						
wie	mphis TN 38125				ADDRESS: Imeador@kwlg.com						
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
INICII	DED.			YOUTVIL-01				y Insurance Company		18058	
INSU You	uth Villages, Inc.			1001112-01	INSURER B: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America 31194						
332	20 Brother Blvd				INSURER C:						
Me	mphis TN 38133				INSURER D:						
					INSURER E :						
					INSURE	RF:					
				NUMBER: 163426425	REVISION NUMBER:						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS						
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Υ				9/1/2021	9/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,00		,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 100,		00	
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$3,000	,000	
	X POLICY PRO- OTHER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 3,000,000		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			PHPK2621222		9/1/2021	9/1/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000	,000	
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
OWNED SCHEDULED								BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	✓ HIRED ✓ NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY					(i el accident)				\$	
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			PHUB783710		9/1/2021	9/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1.000	0.000	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE								AGGREGATE	\$	•	
	DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000								\$		
WORKERS COMPENSATION								PER OTH- STATUTE ER	- T		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
Α	Professional Liability			PHPK2320590		9/1/2021	9/1/2022	1,000,000 Occ.	-),000 Agg.	
A B	Abuse & Molestation Cyber Liability			PHPK2320590 106564818		9/1/2021 9/1/2020	9/1/2022 11/1/2021	1,000,000 Occ.),000 Agg.),000 Agg	
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requir	ed)			
See Attached											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION											
					27.111						
	Deschutes County Commu Department County Admini	istra	Justi tion	ce	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
	1300 BW Wall St., Ste 200 Bend OR 97701				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

USA

unthei W. Weath

GENCY CUSTOMER	ID:	YOUT	VIL-0	1
----------------	-----	------	-------	---

LOC #: _____



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 1 of 1

AGENCY Kemmons Wilson Insurance Group LLC	NAMED INSURED Youth Villages, Inc. 3320 Brother Blvd				
POLICY NUMBER	Memphis TN 38133				
CARRIER	NAIC CODE				
	EFFECTIVE DATE:				
ADDITIONAL DEMARKS					

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,								
FORM NUMBER: _	25	FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE						

Excess Liability

Axis Surplus Insurance Corporation Policy #TBD Limit: \$2,000,000 excess of \$2,000,000 General Liability Effective: 09/01/2021 - 09/01/2022

Capitol Specialty Insurance Corporation Policy #TBD

Limit: \$3,000,000 excess of \$4,000,000 General Liability Effective: 09/01/2021 - 09/01/2022

General Star Indemnity Company Policy #IXG670273A Limit: \$4,000,000 excess of \$2,000,000 Automobile Liability Effective: 09/01/2021 - 09/01/2022

RE: 2020-471

Deschutes County, its agents, officers and employees, are listed as additional insured in favor of the General Liability per written contract with the insured executed prior to loss subject to policy terms and conditions.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/14/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
PRO	DUCER				CONTACT NAME:						
	scomb & Pitts Insurance, LLC				PHONE COLUMN FAX						
	0 Union Ave. Ext. Suite 100 mphis TN 38112				(A/C, No, Ext): 901-321-1000 (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: jessicaw@lpinsurance.com						
										NAIC#	
111011	2-2			YOUTHVILL	INSURER A : Pennsylvania Manufacturers' Assoc Insurance 12262						
You	ıth Villages Inc.			TOOTHVILL	INSURE						
	0 Brother Blvd. mphis TN 38133				INSURER C: INSURER D:						
IVIC	11pm3 114 00 100				INSURER E :						
					INSURER F:						
CO	/ERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: 640604243				REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR WVD			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
									\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								\$		
	POLICY JECT LOC OTHER:								\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO							, , , ,	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY HIRED NON-OWNED							DDODEDTY DAMA OF	\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUB								\$		
	EXCESS LIAB OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE								\$		
DED RETENTION\$									\$		
A WORKERS COMPENSATION Y 202175				202175 9841354		9/15/2021	9/15/2022	X PER OTH-ER			
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000		
								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	£ \$1,000,000		
								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000	,000	
Re:	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI Contract #2021-250. Waiver of Subroga tract directly with the named insured ex	ation	appli	es in favor of Deschutes C	ounty C	ommunity as	respects the		s requi	red by written	
	,		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION						
	Deschutes County Commu Justice Department County	/ Adı	minis	stration	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
	1300 BW Wall St., Ste. 200 Bend, OR 97701)			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
	Delia, Olt 9//01				1-1-W						

Signature: Arislle Samuel
Arielle Samuel (Feb 18, 2022 12:50 PST)

Email: arielle.samuel@deschutes.org

Title: Administrative Manager

Company: Deschutes County Health Services